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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax, including Arrears of Super-Tax

Excess Fronts Duty and Corporation Fronts Tax
Land Tax and Mineral Rights Duty

To tal Inland Sevenue ...

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties (Exchequer Share) ...
Post Office (Net Receipt)

Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts
Appropriation from Rating Relief - Suspense

Account ... ... ... ... ... •"•' " ...

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office ...
Motor Vehicle Duties apportioned to Road Fund...

TOTAL SELF-BALANCING REVENUE ...

TOTAL

Estimate
for the year

1930-31.

£
260,000,000
64,500,000
83,000,000
27,000,000

1,700,000
800,000

437,000,000

122,710,000
129,860,000

252,570,000

4,950,000
10,125,000
1,300,000

33,000,000
34,500,000

16,000,000

789,445,000

60,275,000
23,560,000

83,835,000

OTHER RECEIPTS.
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —

Interest on Exchequer Bonds under the Capital Expenditure
(Money) Act, 1904 ...

Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1920 to 1930

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1928
(6) Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1920 to 1930...
(c) For other Issues :

By Treasury Bills ... ... ... ... ... ...
By 4$ per cent. Conversion Loan, 1940-44
By 5 per cent. Conversion Loan, 1944-64
By National Savings Certificates ...
By 4i per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1932-34
By 4 per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1934-36

(d) Ways and Means Advances ...

... ...

REPAYMENTS —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921

1930. 1929.
BALANCES 'IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL: — £ £

Bank of England 5,504,595 5,515,917
Bank of Ireland 620,619 736,607

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1930,
to

llth Oct., 1930.

£
65,200,000
14,220,000
44,430,000

8,670,000

150,000

132,670,000

63,903,000
62,100,000

126,003,000

2,054,298
4,950,000

610,000
19,927,897
12,376,351

16,000,000

314,591,546

30,400,000
6,776,702

37,176,702

351,768,248

5,700,000
12,930,000

1,401,241,000
46,774,808

198,395
22,650,000

10,400,000

343,155,000

95,6 ISs

2,194,913,063

6,125,214

2,201,038,277

1st April, 1929,
to

12th Oct., 1929.

£
62,696,000
12,030,000
43,560,000
12,400,000

10,000
160,000

130,856,000

65,523,000
64,000,000

129,523,000

2,167,687
5,450,000

610,000
20,628,611
16,257,388

305,492,686

29,650,000
6,292,313

35,942,313

341,434,999

1.730,000

4,900,000
2,330,000

1,696,906,000

20,850,000
26,300,972

359,120,000

90,656

2,453,662,627

6,252,524

2,459,915,151

Treasury, 13th October, 1930.


