THE LONDON GAZETTE, 14 OCTOBER, 1930.

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

		Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Estimate for the year	1st April, 1930,	1st April, 1929,
and other Receipts.	1930–31.	to	to 12th Oct., 1929.
	1		
ORDINARY REVENUE.	£	£	£
Inland Revenue—	260,000,000	£ 65,200,000	
Income Tax Sur-tax, including Arrears of Super-Tax	64,500,000	14,220,000	62,696,000 12,030,000
	83,000,000	44,430,000	43,560,000
Estate, &c., Duties	27,000,000	8,670,000	12,400,000
Excess Profits Duty and Corporation Profits Tax	1,700,000		10,000
Land Tax and Mineral Rights Duty	800,000	150,000	160,000
Total Inland Revenue	437,000,000	132,670,000	130,856,000
Customs and Excise—			
Customs	122,710,000	63,903,000	65,523,000
Excise	129,860,000	62,100,000	64,000,000
,			
Total Customs and Excise	252,570,000	126,003,000	129,523,000
Motor Vehicle Duties (Exchequer Share)	4,950,000	2,054,298	2,167,687
Post Office (Net Receipt)	10,125,000	4,950,000	5,450,000
Crown Lands	1,300,000	610,000	610,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	33,000,000	19,927,897	20,628,611
Miscellaneous Receipts	34,500,000	12,376,351	16,257,388
Appropriation from Rating Relief Suspense Account	16,000,000	16,000,000	
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	789,445,000	314,591,546	305,492,686
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	139,449,000	514,591,540	305,492,000
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.			
Post Office	60,275,000	30,400,000	29,650,000
Motor Vehicle Duties apportioned to Road Fund	23,560,000	6,776,702	6,292,313
TOTAL SELF-BALANCING REVENUE	83,835,000	37,176,702	35,942,313
Total		351,768,248	341,434,999
OTHER RECEIPTS.			
CEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID-			
Interest on Exchequer Bonds under the Capital	l Expenditure		
(Money) Act, 1904		—	
Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 192	0 to 1930	—	1.730,000
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT-			
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:		F 700 000	4 000 000
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Mo		5,700,000	4,900,000 2,330,000
(b) Under the Unemployment Insurance Acts, 1	920 to 1930	12,930,000	2,330,000
(c) For other Issues : By Treasury Bills		1,401,241,000	1,696,906,000
By 1 reasury Bills By 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Conversion Loan, 1940–44		46,774,808	-,000,000,000
By 5 per cent. Conversion Loan, 1944-64		198,395	
By Sational Savings Certificates	••••	22,650,000	20,850,000
By 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1932-34	•••• •••		26,300,972
By 4 per cent. Treasury Bonds, 1934-36	••• •••	10,400,000	
(d) Ways and Means Advances	•••	343,155,000	359,120,000
_			
Repayments—			
	cilities) Acts,	95,612	90,656
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Fa		30,012	20,000
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Fa 1919 and 1921			
		0 104 010 000	0 4E0 000 00-
1919 and 1921	1000	2,194,913,063	2,453,662,627
1919 and 1921		2,194,913,063	2,453,662,627
1919 and 1921 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL :	£	2,194,913,063	2,453,662,627
1919 and 1921 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL :	£ 595 5,515,917		
1919 and 1921 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL :	£ 595 5,515,917	2,194,913,063 6,125,214	2,453,662,627 6,252,524

Treasury, 13th October, 1930.

6258